process by virtue of the primary election held in May and the general election held in November, and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Wayne County Board of Commissioners that the salary for the offices 

of County Assessor, County Attorney, County Clerk, County Clerk of District Court, County Sheriff, and County Treasurer 
shall be set at Seventy-Six Thousand ($76,000) for the term beginning January 2023.  These salaries shall be adjusted on 
the first day of January in the year of 2024, 2025 and 2026 at a $2,500.00 increase for cost-of-living adjustment. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the salary for the office of County Commissioner shall be set at Forty-Five Thousand 
Five Hundred dollars ($45,500) for the calendar years 2023 and 2024.  A commissioner may earn up to an additional 
$20,000 annually as a road employee at $26.00 per hour.  
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the annual salary for the office of County Surveyor shall be set at $1,800.00, plus